

## **Entrance Award Nomination Form**

## Capilano Community Leadership Entrance Award (0994)

### **Award Description**

The Capilano Community Leadership Entrance Award recognizes BC high school students with documented leadership and volunteerism in the community and demonstrated strong academic standing.

Valued at up to \$2,500 towards tuition and tuition surcharges, twenty of these awards are offered each year to BC high school students with a maximum of one student per school, per year.

#### Nomination Criteria

- 1. Minimum GPA of 3.0 as determined by the University (75% of BC high school)
  - Applicants must have graduated from a BC high school
- Application to Capilano University;
  - Applicants do not have to be admitted into a program at Capilano University at the time of nomination.
- 3. Demonstrated leadership skills and volunteerism in the community;

This award requires students to complete an online application and a Leadership Skills and Community and Campus Engagement Worksheet.

#### **Process**

- 1. All Capilano Community Leadership Entrance Award applications require a completed nomination statement from a BC High School Representative.
- 2. Representatives may complete as many nominations as desired; however, only one student per high school may receive an award.
- Students must also submit a completed online application and a Leadership Skills and Community and Campus Engagement Worksheet. This worksheet is available for download from our <u>Entrance Awards</u> <u>webpage</u>.

Please see page 2 for nomination form.

Completed nomination forms are to be emailed to Financial Aid & Awards at <a href="mailto:finaid@capilanou.ca">finaid@capilanou.ca</a> no later than March 31, 2024.

Financial Aid & Awards
capilanou.ca/entrance-awards
finaid@capilanou.ca



# Entrance Award Nomination Form Capilano Community Leadership Entrance Award (0994)

Nomination Information  Award Nominee:	
Nomination Statement:	totoment outlining your nomination of the above nominac's
application to the Capilano Community Leaders	tatement outlining your nomination of the above nominee's ship Entrance Award. Statement should include support for e community, and/or academic achievements and should be no and signature.
By signing below, the Nominator:  • confirms that the nominee above meets the	e nomination criteria as outlined above at the time of nomination;
<ul> <li>understands that applicant, nominee, and this information cannot be shared; and</li> </ul>	recipient information is governed by privacy legislation and that
<ul> <li>understands that the eligibility of the nomi</li> <li>&amp; Awards; and</li> </ul>	inee is subject to verification by Capilano University Financial Aid
<ul> <li>understands that nominee information is nominees) will be notified in writing by Cap</li> </ul>	to be kept confidential and that all award recipients (approved bilano University Financial Aid & Awards.
Nominator:	
Name:	Signature:
Position:	Date:
High School:	Contact Phone:

 $The \ Capilano \ University \ Scholarships, \ Bursaries \ \& \ Awards \ Committee \ directs \ and \ monitors \ the \ awards \ process.$